Varistor: TVM-BV Series
High Temperature SMD Type Surge Suppressor
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                     www.thinking.com.tw  2025.08
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen Free (HF) compliant
2. EIA size: 0805~2220
3. Operating voltage: 22Vdc~85Vdc

5. Digital video
6. Set-top box
 Part Number Code
T V M 6 B 8 2 0 K 1 0 3 R V
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Structure and Dimensions
Series Size (EIA) L1 W Hmax. L2 and L3
TVM2 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00 0.40±0.20
TVM3 1206 3.20±0.30 1.60±0.20 1.50 0.50±0.20
TVM4 1210 3.20±0.30 2.50±0.25 1.501) 0.50±0.20
TVM5 1812 4.50±0.40 3.20±0.30 1.502) 0.60±0.30
TVM6 2220 5.70±0.40 5.00±0.30 2.003) 0.60±0.30
Product Type
TVM
THINKING
SMD Varistor
TVM Series
Size (EIA)
2 0805
3 1206
4 1210
5
1812
6 2220
Series
B B series
Varistor Voltage (V1mA )
820 82x100V=82V
101 10x101V=100V
Tolerance of V1mA
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
Typical Capacitance (@1KHz)
201 20 x 101=200pF
122 12 x 102=1200pF
103 10 x 103=10000pF
Packaging
R Reel
Optional Suffix
V
High Temperature,
RoHS, and
HF Compliant
(Unit: mm)
Electrode

(8/20μs)
Max.
Surge
Current
(8/20μs)
Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Rate
Power
Typical
Capacitance
@1KHz
V1mA △V1mA VAC(rms) VDC Vp Ip Imax Wmax P Cp
(V) (±%) (V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (W) (pF)
TVM2B470K201RV 47 10 30 38 77 1 80 0.3 0.005 200 ±20%
TVM2B560K201RV 56 10 35 45 85 1 150 0.3 0.005 200 ±20%
TVM3B270K102RV 27 10 17 22 48 1 200 0.6 0.008 1000 ±20%
TVM3B330K801RV 33 10 20 26 54 1 200 0.7 0.008 800 ±40%
TVM3B390K651RV 39 10 25 31 65 1 300 1 0.008 650 ±20%
TVM3B470K381RV 47 10 30 38 77 1 250 1.1 0.008 380 ±20%
TVM3B560K301RV 56 10 35 45 90 1 150 0.4 0.008 300 ±20%
TVM3B680K251RV 68 10 40 56 110 1 200 0.5 0.008 250 ±20%
TVM4B270K202RV 27 10 17 22 44 2.5 500 1.7 0.01 2000 ±20%
TVM4B390K102RV 39 10 25 31 65 2.5 300 1.7 0.01 1000 ±40%
TVM4B560K601RV 56 10 35 45 90 2.5 280 2 0.01 600 ±40%
TVM4B720K302RV 72 10 45 59 110 2.5 1500 2.3 0.01 3000 (max.)
TVM4B820K202RV 82 10 50 65 135 2.5 1200 2.3 0.01 2000 ±30%
TVM4B101K181RV 100 10 60 85 165 2.5 350 2.0 0.01 180 ±20%
TVM4B101K302RV 100 10 60 85 180 100 1200 2.0 0.01 3000 (max.)
TVM5B390K252RV 39 10 25 31 65 5 800 3.7 0.015 2500 (max.)
TVM5B470K202RV 47 10 30 38 77 5 800 4.2 0.015 2000 (max.)
TVM5B560K122RV 56 10 35 45 90 5 500 4 0.015 1200 ±40%
TVM5B680K102RV 68 10 40 56 110 5 850 4.8 0.015 1000 ±20%
TVM5B820K601RV 82 10 50 65 135 5 600 4.5 0.015 600 ±20%
TVM5B820K402RV 82 10 50 65 135 5 3000 - 0.015 4000 ±30%
TVM6B330K582RV 33 10 20 26 54 10 1200 7.8 0.02 5800 (max.)
TVM6B680K152RV 68 10 40 56 110 10 1000 9.0 0.02 1500 ±20%
TVM6B770K802RV 77 10 48 63 115 10 6000 15 0.02 8000 (max.)
TVM6B820K103RV 82 10 50 65 135 10 4500 21 0.02 10000 (max.)
TVM6B101K602RV 100 10 60 85 165 10 4500 15 0.02 6000 (max.)
Varistor: TVM-BV Series
High Temperature SMD Type Surge Suppressor
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    3                     www.thinking.com.tw  2025.08
All specifications are subject to change without notice.